Default Report

Dual enrolliment survey fall 2022
November 2, 2022 3:14 PM PDT

Q8 - | received most of my Dual Enrollment services via

#  Field Choice
Count
1 Phone 6.25% 4
2 Email 78.13% 50
3 Online workshops 4.69% 3
4 In person 10.94% 7
64
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Q2 - Rate whether you agree or disagree with these statements:

a

# Field Agree

This process has prepared me to be able to select future classes at the

3 L
college/university level.

5 | was able to complete the registration process with the resources made
available to me on the Dual Enrollment website.

4 | was able to communicate with a Dual Enrollment representative if | needed
further assistance.

1 | found the enrollment process straightforward and simple to navigate.
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49

45

43

30

167

Disagree

11

19

133

71



Q9 - How did you hear about Dual Enrollment classes? (check all that apply)

#  Field Choice Count
1 Friend 22
2 Family member 24
3 Postcard 1
4 Email 4
5 HS Newspaper 4
6  Social Media 3
7  Other 6
8 School Counselor 46
10  Website ad 0
110
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Q9 _7 TEXT - Other

Other

School requires college classes, and so it also requires duel enrollment

Moorpark Acorn

Principle

| am a student at EL Camino

Teacher



Q5 - Gender (optional)

#  Field Choice
Count
1 Male 14
2 Female 44
3 Non-binary / third gender 2
4 Prefer not to say 2
62
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Q6 - Ethnicity (optional - check all that apply)

# Field

1 American Indian or Alaska Native

2 Black or African American

3 Hispanic

4 Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander

5 White
6 Other
7 Asian
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Choice
Count
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Q1 - Rate whether you agree with the below questions

#  Field

Because of MC EOPS/CARE Services, | understand that there are
a range of services offered to me at Moorpark College.

Because of EOPS/CARE Services, | feel confident that | have
2 maximized the amount of financial aid | can receive and | use
Moorpark College resources more often.

Because of EOPS/CARE Services, | use specialized counseling and
guidance to ensure successful completion of my academic goals.

| feel empowered to make informed decisions on my educational,
career, and life goals with the information that EOPS provides me.
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strongly
disagree

28.57%

21.43%

21.43%

28.57%

14

somewhat
disagree

20.00% 1

40.00% 2

20.00% 1

20.00% 1

neither
disagree or
agree

0.00% O

0.00% O

66.67% 2

33.33% 1

somewhat

agree

18.75%

50.00%

12.50%

18.75%
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strongly

agree
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22.31%

26.15%

25.38%

34

29
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Q2 - | received most of my EOPS/CARE services:

# Field

1 In person

2 By email

3 By Phone/Zoom

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4

Choice
Count

30.95% 13

11.90% 5

57.14% 24

42



Q3 - Gender (optional)

#  Field ((::r;‘ﬂite

1 Male 12

2 Female 28

3 Non-binary / third gender 0

4 Prefer not to say 0
40
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Q4 - Ethnicity (optional - check all that apply)

4 Field f:r;(fj'ﬁte
1 American Indian or Alaska Native 0
2 Black or African American 1
3 Hispanic 18
4 Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 2
5  White 9
6  Other 12
7 Asian 1
43
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Q1 - Who was your primary coach this semester?

#  Field

1  Stephanie Caranica
2 | did not meet with a coach

3 Other

Q1_3_TEXT - Other

Other

Deirdre Donahoe

Tino Keagan

Deirdre Donahoe

K. Garcia

Deirdre Donahoe

Deirdre Donahoe

Deirdre Donahoe

deirdre donahoe

Donahoe
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Choice
Count

29.17% 7

20.83% 5

50.00% 12

24



Q7 - Did you meet with you coach mostly on Zoom or in person this semester?

#  Field CCZ‘L'I:T

1 Zoom 90.48% 19

2 In person 9.52% 2
21
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Q2 - Rate whether you agree or disagree with these statements:

#  Field Agree Disagree
1 My coach was respectful 21
2 My coach was knowledgeable 21
3 My coach began the session on time 21
4 My coach made me feel comfortable 20
5 My coach taught/showed me something | can use in the future 19
6 Having the success coaching sessions on Zoom was useful for me 20
7 Having the success coaching sessions on Zoom prompted my thinking about plans for the future 20
8  After the pandemic ends, | would prefer coach sessions on Zoom instead of in person 10

| feel knowledgeable about campus services and resources to assist me during the remainder of my time at Moorpark

College 18

170
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Q3 - In what ways were the success coaching sessions useful to you?

In what ways were the success coaching sessions useful to you?

| learned a lot about the transfer admissions process for UCLA and what | need to do now in order to prepare for applications in a few years.
Helping me with procrastination and time managment

He tells me what | should doing in college.

Helping to find internships

| was able to think further about what | want my future to be and to open myself up to other options.

Helped me get more organized with school and classes

The success coach cleared up some questions | had about transfering to a specific school and it also gave me some good information on getting
involved with school activities such as clubs and programs.

Success coaching made me aware of resources that | was initially unaware of. It also encouraged me to participate in the college environment,
specifically clubs.

She helped me find some resources and she helped me find some clubs for my major
She taught me study tools to help with my procrastination habits and also answered all of my questions about my major and classes.

It was really helpful learning about all of the programs and workshops that Moorpark has to offer, my coach was extremely supportive. | liked being
able to check-in with someone and ensure I'm making the most out of my experience here at Moorpark.

Helping me figure out what schools to look at and or attend to for my degree
They helped me clear up any confusion | had about my future.
| don't want to be in the FYE progrome any more please.

They helped me learn more about the programs and just Moorpark in general.



Q5 - Gender (optional)

#  Field (c::r:)(jite

1 Male 7

2 Female 17

3 Non-binary / third gender 0

4 Prefer not to say 0
24
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Q6 - Ethnicity (optional - check all that apply)

# Field

1 American Indian or Alaska Native

2 Black or African American

3 Hispanic

4 Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander

5 White
6 Other
7 Asian
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24



